दिनांक :28-05-2024

शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2024 – 25 (BHMS UG) मध्ये शासनाच्या फेरीमध्ये प्रवेशासाठी निवड झालेल्या विद्यार्थ्यांनी खालीलप्रमाणे प्रवेश प्रक्रिया करावी.

- १) लेखा विभागातून रु.१५००/- भरून प्रवेश अर्ज व माहितीपुस्तीका घ्यावी.
- 2) प्रवेश अर्ज पूर्ण भरून सोबतच्या यादीप्रमाणे सर्व मूळ कागदपत्र व ३ सेट झेरोक्स जमा करावे.

निवड झालेल्या यादीतील प्रवर्गानसार खालीलप्रमाणे महाविदयालयाची फीस व इतर फीस भगती

Sr. No.	Category	College Tuition fees	University Eligi. Fees	University Sport fees	Details for DD
1	Open	(Rs. 63500/- for one year & Rs 31750 for Six months)	6950/-	630/-	1) 95250/- 2) 7580/-
		i.e. 1 ½ year Total Fees Rs. 95,250/-			Two DD Separate
2	EWS	Total Fees Rs. 95250/- for 1 ½ year (EBC Rs. 31750/- 50% of one year fees if	3200/-	630/-	1) 63500/- 2) 3830/-
		apply online form) 95250-31750 = 63500/-			Two DD Separate
3	OBC	Total Fees Rs. 95250/- for 1 ½ year (Scholarship Rs 28863/- 50% of one year	3200/-	630/	1) 66387/- 2) 3830/-
		Tuition fees if apply online form) 95250-28863 = 66387/-			Two DD Separate
4	VJNT	Total Fees Rs. 95250/- for 1 ½ year (Scholarship Rs 57727/- only Tuition fees	3200/-	630/	1) 37523/- 2) 3830/-
		of one year if apply online form) 95250-57727 = 37523/-			Two DD Separate
5	SC	Total Fees Rs. 95250/- for 1 ½ year (Scholarship Rs 63500/- only one year fees	3200/-	630/	1) 31750/- 2) 3830/-
		if apply online form) 95250-63500 = 31750/-			Two DD Separate

15% All India Quota: -

Sr. No.	Category	College Tuition fees	University Eligi. Fees	Titlians	
1	All Category	63500+31750 = 95250/ -	6950/-	630/-	1) 95250/- 2) 7580/- Two DD Separate
2	Out of State Candidate	63500+31750 = 95250/-	14950/-	630/-	1) 95250/- 2) 15580/- Two DD Separate

15% NDI / Institute Ouete / Management O

	15% NRI / Institute Quota / Management Quota: –			
Sr.	Tuition fees	University	University	Total
No.		Eligi. Fees	Sport fees	
1	As per FRA decision dated 19-03-2018 fees shall be	20.750/-	630/-	1) 285750/-
	3 Times for the students admitted in NRI / Institutional / Management			., 200, 00,
	Quota seats. All rights regarding concession of said fees are reserved			2) 21380/- eligi.
	with Management of Institute.			2) 21000/- eligi.
	(Rs.190500 for one year & 95250 for six months = 285750 for 1 $\frac{1}{2}$	4 1		two concrete
	years)			two separate

वरीलप्रमाणे आपल्या प्रवर्गानुसार कॉलेज फीसचा एक व विद्यापीठाचा एक अशे दोन वेगवेगळे डीडी खाली दिलेल्या नावाप्रमाणे काढावे

- 1) PRINCIPAL DKMM HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE UG (कॉलेज फीस)
- २) Principal, DKMM MED. College Examination A/C, Aurangabad (विद्यापीठ फीस)

नोट: १) सर्व मूळ कागदपत्र व ३ झेरोक्स सेट आपणास दिलेल्या सोबतच्या यादीतील क्रमाने लाऊन जमा करावे. सर्व कागदपत्रे क्रमाने सेप्रेट PDF स्कॅन करून नावे देऊन पेन ड्राईव मध्ये जमा करावे.

For MD (Hom) Course:

2) All India Quota: Rs. 77000/-

3) NRI / Institutional / Management Quota : As per FRA decision dated 19-03-2018 fees shall be 5 Times for the students admitted in NRI / Institutional / Management Quota seats. All rights regarding concession of said fees are reserved with Management of Institute
(DD in favor of PRINCIPAL DKMMHM COLLEGE PG REGULAR)

Mr. P. V. Waghmare Admission Incharge

1) State Quota: Rs. 77000/-

Dr. Shalini Ankushe Principal PRINCIPAL

DKMM HOMOCOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AURANGABAD

D.K.M.M. HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, AURANGABAD 2024-2025

The following Original Documents are required for BHMS Admission

- 1) CET Cell Provisional Selection Letter
- 2) Nationality Certificate
- 3) Domicile Certificate
- 4) SSC Board (Passing) Certificate (for Date of Birth)
- 5) HSC Mark Sheet
- 6) NEET Mark Sheet 2024
- 7) NEET Admit Card 2024
- 8) T.C. / Leaving Certificate (HSC)
- 9) Medical Fitness Certificate (in Format as given in NEET UG Brochure-24- Annexure H)
- 10) Caste Certificate (If Applicable)
- 11) Caste Validity Certificate (If Applicable)
- 12) Non Creamy Layer Certificate (If Applicable)
- 13) Gap Certificate (If Applicable)
- 14) Migration Certificate (If Applicable)
- 15) EWS Certificate of Maharashtra State Valid for 2024-2025
- 16) Online Application/Registration Form (CET CEL- Latest)
- 17) Defense certificate & Fathers Domicile (for D1,D2,D3 category only)
- 18) Hilly area certificate & Fathers Domicile (for Hilly area student only)
- 19) Aadhar Card (Xerox)
- 20) Passport Size Photo- 5
- 21) Voter ID (Xerox)
- 22) Undertaking on Rs. 100/- Bond Paper with Affidavit

Documents Supporting Minority Status of the Candidate

- The Person belonging to Jain Minority have to produced school leaving certificate stating that Candidates belonging to Jain.
- b) Certificate from Religious place that they belongs to Jain
- c) Affidavit stating that they belong to Jain / Muslim / Christian Minority

UNDERTAKING ON RS.100 BOND PAPER WITH AFFIDAVIT

I undertake that, in connection with our claim with regard to certificates submitted for admission into BHMS Courses for the Academic Year 2023-24 in College which is verified by Admission Regulating Authority (ARA), Mumbai & affiliated University Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik. We, hereby declare that all our certificates are genuine. I am aware that if the submitted relevant certificate (s) is / are found to be not genuine at a later date, my admission is liable to be cancelled or fined from any Authority it is our responsibility and I am liable for criminal prosecution, as may be legally deemed fit. I also hereby undertake that I shall not enter into legal litigation, if the seat allotted to me is cancelled or fine, for the above reasons.

I undertake that to complete the course as per the norms of National Commission for Homoeopathy (NCH), New Delhi, Admission Regulation Authority, (ARA) Mumbai and Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik, in the event of my discontinuing the studies after joining the course after the last date for free exit for admissions of BHMS Course, I undertake to pay the whole course Fees.

The whole BHMS Course will have completed in 10 Years. Every year class i.e. BHMS - I, BHMS - II, BHMS - III and BHMS IV year within maximum 4 items should be clear the individual class respectively. After given the duration of maximum 4 items, the admission will be discontinue.

I undertake that, I have carefully read and fully understood the law prohibiting ragging and the directions of the Supreme Court and the Central/State Government in this regard. I hereby undertake that , I will not indulge in any behavior or act that may come under the definition of ragging. I will not participate in or abet or propagate ragging in any form. I will not hurt anyone physically or psychologically or cause any other harm. I hereby agree that if found guilty of any aspect of ragging, I may be punished as per the provisions mentioned above and/or as per the law in force.

Hence this undertaking.

Signature of the Parent / Guardian Aadhar No.

Address :

Date:

Signature of the Candidate

Place: